B
oi
le
r B
lo
w
do
w

290	 1720	 2760	 3750
464	 2075	 3090	 3970
How to order
Example: Spirax Sarco BCV30 blowdown valve, 24V, flanged
3/4" ANSI 300, and approved by Underwriters Laboratory as a
Listed Product.
Spare parts
Spare parts are available as listed below. No other parts are
available as spares.
Gasket & packing set
24V (UL) Stock No. 4034480	 4,9,10,11,12,13,16,20,22
115/230V Stock No. 4034482	 4,9,13,16,22,41
Valve cone, seat & stem set
24V (UL) Stock No. 4034481	 3,5,6,7,8,15
115/230V Stock No. 4034483	 3,5,6,7,8,15,16,45 + Gasket
	 and packing set
Adjustable stuffing box kit
115/230V Stock No. 4034484	 40,42,43,44  + Gasket and
	 packing set
Note: The adjustable graphite seal system is not currently Approved
for use on the UL Listed valve.
Actuator with limit switch assembly
115V	 Stock No. 4034466
230V	 Stock No. 4034467
24V (UL)	 Stock No. 4034468
Actuator limit switch assembly: 24 (UL) /115/230V versions
	 Stock No. 4034419
Safety Information
WARNING
Your attention is drawn to Safety Information Leaflet IM-GCM-10,
as well as to any National or Regional regulations. This product  is
designed and constructed to withstand the forces encountered dur-
ing normal use. Use of the product for any purpose other than a
blowdown control valve could cause damage to the product and may
cause injury or fatality to personnel.
Installation
This document does not contain sufficient  information to install  the
product safely. See the Installation & Maintenance Instructions provid-
ed with every  unit. Do not install the valve outside without additional
weather protection.
Maintenance
It is recommended that the valve is examined annually and parts
replaced if necessary. For detailed maintenance instructions, see
Installation & Maintenance Instructions (IM-P403-15).
B
D
A
C
Sample bake-off
12
13
11
20
10
UL Listed
Valve Sealing
Arrangement